

RESOLUTION APPROVING ADDENDUM IN THE AMOUNT OF \$3,725,950 TO THE
MANAGEMENT AND OPERATIONS OF THE TRANSIT SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH
RATP DEV USA, INC.

WHEREAS, At the March 1, 2022, meeting, City Council approved a five-year contract with RATP Dev USA, Inc. for the Management and Operations of Transit services provided by the Greensboro Transit Agency (GTA);

WHEREAS, during FY 23-24, GTA implemented several enhancements to Fixed Route Services, and at the July 11, 2023, meeting, Council approved additional funding for the services;

WHEREAS, the continuation of the enhanced services will cost an estimated \$3,725,950 for FY 24-25, not accounted for in the service contract;

WHEREAS, the RATP Dev Year 3 contract maximum will increase from \$24,103,187 to \$27,829,137; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREENSBORO:

The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute the contract addendum between the City of Greensboro and RATP Dev USA, Inc. to increase the RATP Dev Year 3 contract maximum by \$3,725,950.